

Order NO. 12

Dated 10.06.2022

Sole accused Rajiv Chhetri on Court bail is present by filing hazira. His Ld. Lawyer is also present.

Ld. Special PP is present along CSW 3 & 8. Both the witnesses are examined and cross-examined on oath as PW 3 & 4 in camera. Signature of the PW 3 on the seizure list is marked as Exbt 3(1).

During the course of examination in chief of PW 4, she was declared hostile on the prayer of the prosecution and prosecution is allowed to cross-examine her.

No other witness is present.

To date ie 11.06.2024 for prosecutions further evidence.

D/c by me.

sd/-

.....
Spl Judge POCSO, Ksg.