

SC 22 of 2018

Order No. 57

Dated 04.04.2025

Out of the 8 accused persons 7 are present and one accused viz. Gopal Khati is absent and represented by his Id lawyer U/s 317 Cr.p.c.

Ld. PP- in-charge Mr. Krishna Chettri is present alongwith C.S.W.No.14 – SI Ramesh Chandra Biswas.

Present seven accused persons files V- Nama of the Id. Lawyer Smt. Rashmi Ghising. Let the same be kept with the record. Newly appointed Ld lawyer submits that the Id Sr. Counsel could not appear today as his wife has been admitted in a Private Nursing Home and prays for an today's hearing.

Received copies of compliance report of the RI, Darjeeling regarding intimation given to the C.S.W.Nos. 12 & 15 but they are absent without any intimation. However, considering the defence prayer I am not inclined to take any coercive major against them today. Issue summons afresh upon CSW No.12 & 15 through the SP, Darjeeling.

Having heard both the parties and considering the ground of adjournment the same is allowed on humanitarian ground and CSW No.14 is discharged with a direction to appear on 06.05.2025 for adducing evidence.

To 06.05.2025 for appearance and evidence of C.S.W.Nos.12,14 & 15.

D/c by me

SD/-ASJ Ksg.
JO Code No.WB 00601