

SC 22 of 2018

Order No. 58

Dated 06.05.2025

Out of the 8 accused persons 6 are present and 2 accused viz. Gopal Khati & Biduth Sinha are absent and represented by his Id lawyer U/s 317 Cr.p.c.

Ld. PP- in-charge Mr. Krishna Chettri is present and submits that no witness is present.

Received RT Message regarding intimation send to the CS W Nos.12,14 & 15 by the Reserve Officer of Darjeeling, Police Line but none of them appeared today to adduce evidence.

Having heard both sides and considering the above facts, I am of the view the matter should be brought to the notice of the SP, Darjeeling by sending summons through him and also by sending copy of this order.

Let a copy of this order be send to SP, Darjeeling for his information.

To 18.06.2025 for appearance and evidence of C.S.W.Nos.12,14 & 15.

D/c by me

SD/- ASJ Ksg.
JO Code No.WB 00601