

SC 22 of 2018

Order No.60

Dated 21.07.2025

Out of the 8 accused persons 7 are present and 1 accused viz Ashit Kumar Sarkar is absent and represented by his Id lawyer U/s 317 Cr.p.c.

Ld. PP- in-charge Mr.Krishna Chettri is present and submits that no PW is present and he prays for time .

Hd. both sides.

On perusal of the previous order I find that summons upon CSW No.12, 14 & 15 have not been issued from the Office accordingly BC is directed to issue the same at once.

To 19.08.2025 for appearance and evidence of C.S.W.Nos. 12,14 & 15.

D/c by me

SD/- ASJ Ksg.
JO Code No.WB 00601