

**S.C No. 22 of 2018.**

Order No. 63.

Date. 12.11.2025.

Out of the eight accused persons on C.B, 6 accused are present and other 2 accused persons namely Asit Sarkar and Bidyut Kanti Sinha are absent by a petition U/s 355 of the BNSS.

Ld. PP in Charge as well as Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

No witness is present.

Regular PO is retired on superannuation on 31.07.2025 accordingly Sri Madan Mohan Mishra Ld. ADJ 3RD Court Darjeeling is the in Charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances Case is adjourned for the day.

To 11.12.2025 for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of C.S.W 12,14 & 15.

Issue fresh Summons accordingly.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Kurseong.  
( In Charge)