

SC 22 of 2018

Order No.64

Dated 11.12.2025

All the eight accused persons on CB are absent and their Ld. Counsel represent them U/s 355 of BNSS as they are unable to attend before this Court due to unavoidable circumstances.

Ld. PP- in-charge Mr.Krishna Chettri is present and submits that no PW is present .

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly Shri Madan Mohan Mishra, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Darjeeling is the in-charge of this Court and Office.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To **01.02.2026** or appearance and evidence of C.S.W.Nos. 12,14 & 15 (Due to intervening of winter vacation).

D/c by me

ASJ Ksg.
(I/ C)